The table below depicts the shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately before taking
into account any Offer Shares agreed to be subscribed for and/or to be alloted under the Open
Offer, (ii) after taking into account all Offer Shares agreed to be subscribed for by the Qualifying
Shareholders under the Open Offer (before the Unsubscribed Arrangement and the Clawback
Mechanism having taken place); and (iii) immediately after the Open Offer Completion as at the
date of this announcement (after the Unsubscribed Arrangement and the Clawback Mechanism
having taken place).

Shareholders

(i) Immediately before
taking into account any
Offer Shares agreed to

be subscribed for and/or
to be alloted under the

Open Offer

(ii) After taking into account
all Offer Shares agreed to be

subscribed for by the
Qualifying Shareholders

under the Open Offer (before
the Unsubscribed

Arrangement and the
Clawback Mechanism having

taken place)

(iii) Immediately after the
Open Offer Completion as

at the date of this
announcement (after the

Unsubscribed
Arrangement and the
Clawback Mechanism

having taken place)

 No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

The Controlling Shareholders

(Notes 1 & 2) 286,027,807 34.41 858,083,421 56.13 803,700,000 49.78

The Director
- Mr Leung Siu Pong James

(Note 3) 250,950 0.03 752,850 0.05 752,850 0.05

Other parties acting in concert
with the Controlling
Shareholders (Note 4) 64,804 0.01 194,412 0.01 194,412 0.01

The Controlling Shareholders
and parties acting in
concert with any of them
(Notes 1 to 4) 286,343,561 34.45 859,030,683 56.19 804,647,262 49.84

Public Shareholders
Placees and beneficial

owners/ultimate beneficial
owners of the Placees (Note 5) 34,176,342 4.11 36,085,242 2.36 176,085,242 10.91

Other public Shareholders
(Note 5) 510,701,774 61.44

633,671,117 41.45 633,671,117 39.25

Total: 831,221,677 100.00 1,528,787,042 100.00 1,614,403,621 100.00

 4

Notes:

1. The shareholding of the Controlling Shareholders upon the Open Offer Completion includes the shareholding

interests in the Company held by Cash Guardian as to 791,729,968 Shares and Dr Kwan Pak Hoo Bankee in his
personal name as to 11,970,032 Shares.

2. Pursuant to the Clawback Mechanism, the total number of Offer Shares subscribed by the Controlling
Shareholders upon the Open Offer Completion has been scaled down from a maximum of 572,055,614 Offer
Shares to 517,672,193 Offer Shares such that the total number of Shares held by the Controlling Shareholders
were 49.78% of the issued share capital of the Company as enlarged by the allotment and issue of the Offer